
Facility Usage for District of SOUTH DAKOTA
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

73 (D/SD)

IGA

7QC Meade Co Jail

Jail Days 81 62 57 39 31 31 46 31 31 27 19 17 472 472

Paid Jail Days 81 62 57 39 31 31 46 31 31 27 19 17 472 472

Cost $ 4,455 $ 3,410 $ 3,135 $ 2,145 $ 1,705 $ 1,705 $ 2,530 $ 1,705 $ 1,705 $ 1,485 $ 1,045 $ 935 $ 25,960 $ 25,960

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 2.61 2.21 1.84 1.30 1.00 1.03 1.48 1.00 1.03 0.87 0.63 0.55 1.29

8EY Minnehaha Co Juv Det Ctr

Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 173 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 173 $ 173

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 173.21 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 173.21

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8ER Yankton Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 274 260 266 262 375 388 326 277 294 353 362 348 3,785 3,785

Paid Jail Days 274 260 266 262 375 388 326 277 294 353 362 348 3,785 3,785

Cost $ 16,714 $ 15,860 $ 16,226 $ 15,982 $ 22,875 $ 23,668 $ 19,886 $ 16,897 $ 17,934 $ 21,533 $ 22,082 $ 21,228 $ 230,885 $ 230,885

Rate $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00

Avg Pop 8.84 9.29 8.58 8.73 12.10 12.93 10.52 8.94 9.80 11.39 12.07 11.23 10.37

5VE Hughes Co Juv Det Ctr

Jail Days 33 47 43 101 102 20 44 31 33 8 23 31 516 516

Paid Jail Days 33 47 43 101 102 20 44 31 33 8 23 31 516 516

Cost $ 7,260 $ 10,340 $ 9,460 $ 22,220 $ 22,440 $ 4,400 $ 9,680 $ 6,820 $ 7,260 $ 1,760 $ 5,060 $ 6,820 $ 113,520 $ 113,520

Rate $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00 $ 220.00

Avg Pop 1.06 1.68 1.39 3.37 3.29 0.67 1.42 1.00 1.10 0.26 0.77 1.00 1.41

7XV Walworth Co Jail (adult/juv)

Jail Days 10 18 7 4 8 0 4 2 3 2 14 3 75 75

Paid Jail Days 10 18 7 4 8 0 4 2 3 2 14 3 75 75

Cost $ 650 $ 1,170 $ 455 $ 260 $ 520 $ 0 $ 260 $ 130 $ 195 $ 130 $ 910 $ 195 $ 4,875 $ 4,875
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 0.32 0.64 0.23 0.13 0.26 0.00 0.13 0.06 0.10 0.06 0.47 0.10 0.21

7ZG Walter Miner LEC

Jail Days 0 0 5 3 6 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 17 17

Paid Jail Days 0 0 5 3 6 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 17 17

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 250 $ 150 $ 300 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 50 $ 100 $ 0 $ 850 $ 850

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 0.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.10 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.07 0.00 0.05

7ZA Winner City Jail

Jail Days 1,873 1,617 1,513 1,401 1,089 1,248 1,192 1,113 829 1,202 1,143 977 15,197 15,197

Paid Jail Days 1,873 1,617 1,513 1,401 1,089 1,248 1,192 1,113 829 1,202 1,143 977 15,197 15,197

Cost $ 117,999 $ 101,871 $ 95,319 $ 88,263 $ 68,607 $ 78,624 $ 75,096 $ 70,119 $ 52,227 $ 75,726 $ 72,009 $ 61,551 $ 957,411 $ 957,411

Rate $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00

Avg Pop 60.42 57.75 48.81 46.70 35.13 41.60 38.45 35.90 27.63 38.77 38.10 31.52 41.64

7A5 Roberts County Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 300 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 300 $ 300

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

7VC SD DOC State Penitentiary

Jail Days 624 611 505 471 416 458 308 263 467 320 522 616 5,581 5,581

Paid Jail Days 624 611 505 471 416 458 308 263 467 320 522 616 5,581 5,581

Cost $ 43,056 $ 42,159 $ 34,845 $ 32,499 $ 28,704 $ 31,602 $ 21,252 $ 18,147 $ 32,223 $ 22,080 $ 36,018 $ 42,504 $ 385,089 $ 385,089

Rate $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00

Avg Pop 20.13 21.82 16.29 15.70 13.42 15.27 9.94 8.48 15.57 10.32 17.40 19.87 15.29

7SH Davison Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 1 15 15

Paid Jail Days 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 1 15 15

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 177 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 590 $ 0 $ 0 $ 59 $ 59 $ 885 $ 885

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 59.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 59.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.32 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.03 0.04

8CQ Lawrence Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Limited Official UseThu Feb 26 10:30:03 EST 2015 2



District by Contract Type by Facility
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Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 35 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 35 $ 35

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 35.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 35.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8CN Minnehaha Co Jail

Jail Days 1,331 1,161 1,210 1,298 815 770 743 801 796 738 645 854 11,162 11,162

Paid Jail Days 1,331 1,161 1,210 1,298 815 770 743 801 796 738 645 854 11,162 11,162

Cost $ 104,790 $ 91,406 $ 95,263 $ 102,192 $ 64,165 $ 60,622 $ 58,496 $ 63,063 $ 67,660 $ 62,730 $ 54,825 $ 72,590 $ 897,801 $ 897,801

Rate $ 78.73 $ 78.73 $ 78.73 $ 78.73 $ 78.73 $ 78.73 $ 78.73 $ 78.73 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 80.43

Avg Pop 42.94 41.46 39.03 43.27 26.29 25.67 23.97 25.84 26.53 23.81 21.50 27.55 30.58

8CT Brown Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 2 0 11 1 24 4 0 3 13 1 59 59

Paid Jail Days 0 0 2 0 11 1 24 4 0 3 13 1 59 59

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 86 $ 0 $ 472 $ 43 $ 1,440 $ 240 $ 0 $ 180 $ 780 $ 60 $ 3,301 $ 3,301

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 42.95 $ 0.00 $ 42.95 $ 42.95 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 55.95

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.35 0.03 0.77 0.13 0.00 0.10 0.43 0.03 0.16

7WH South Dakota Women's Pris

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 29 32 66 66

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 29 32 66 66

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 330 $ 1,914 $ 2,112 $ 4,356 $ 4,356

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.97 1.03 0.18

8CR Hughes Co Jail

Jail Days 1,655 1,744 2,368 2,428 2,034 1,680 1,793 1,773 1,735 1,469 1,528 1,624 21,831 21,831

Paid Jail Days 1,655 1,744 2,368 2,428 2,034 1,680 1,793 1,773 1,735 1,469 1,528 1,624 21,831 21,831

Cost $ 132,400 $ 139,520 $ 189,440 $ 194,240 $ 162,720 $ 134,400 $ 143,440 $ 141,840 $ 138,800 $ 117,520 $ 122,240 $ 129,920 $ 1,746,480 $ 1,746,480

Rate $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00

Avg Pop 53.39 62.29 76.39 80.93 65.61 56.00 57.84 57.19 57.83 47.39 50.93 52.39 59.81

IGA Total

Jail Days 5,881 5,520 5,980 6,012 4,887 4,596 4,481 4,305 4,188 4,128 4,301 4,504 58,783 58,783

4,3016,012 4,4814,8875,881 4,1285,520 4,1884,596 4,5044,3055,980Paid Jail Days 58,78358,783

$ 458,251 $ 4,371,922$ 444,829 $ 372,508 $ 319,551 $ 317,042$ 427,324Cost $ 332,115$ 405,736 $ 303,524$ 318,004 $ 4,371,922$ 337,974$ 335,064

$ 74.37$ 76.22 $ 75.93$ 73.50 $ 75.04$ 72.66 $ 73.53 $ 73.71$ 72.90$ 74.39 $ 74.12Rate $ 76.22 $ 74.23

Avg Pop 153.20200.40 157.64 143.37138.86 133.16192.91197.14189.71 139.59144.55 145.30 161.04

CAP

8CM Pennington Co Jail
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01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Jail Days 2,696 2,370 2,781 2,367 2,220 1,926 2,270 2,276 2,110 2,706 2,610 2,485 28,817 28,817

Paid Jail Days 2,696 2,370 2,781 2,367 2,220 1,926 2,270 2,276 2,110 2,706 2,610 2,485 28,817 28,817

Cost $ 202,200 $ 177,750 $ 208,575 $ 177,525 $ 166,500 $ 144,450 $ 170,250 $ 170,700 $ 158,250 $ 202,950 $ 195,750 $ 186,375 $ 2,161,275 $ 2,161,275

Rate $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 86.97 84.64 89.71 78.90 71.61 64.20 73.23 73.42 70.33 87.29 87.00 80.16 78.95

7SD Western South Dakota Regional Juvenile Services

Jail Days 5 0 0 16 33 52 9 0 0 0 0 0 115 115

Paid Jail Days 5 0 0 16 33 52 9 0 0 0 0 0 115 115

Cost $ 1,125 $ 0 $ 0 $ 3,600 $ 7,425 $ 11,700 $ 2,025 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 25,875 $ 25,875

Rate $ 225.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 225.00

Avg Pop 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.53 1.06 1.73 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.32

CAP Total

Jail Days 2,701 2,370 2,781 2,383 2,253 1,978 2,279 2,276 2,110 2,706 2,610 2,485 28,932 28,932

2,6102,383 2,2792,2532,701 2,7062,370 2,1101,978 2,4852,2762,781Paid Jail Days 28,93228,932

$ 181,125 $ 2,187,150$ 208,575 $ 173,925 $ 170,700 $ 195,750$ 203,325Cost $ 172,275$ 177,750 $ 202,950$ 158,250 $ 2,187,150$ 186,375$ 156,150

$ 75.60$ 76.01 $ 75.00$ 75.00 $ 75.00$ 75.28 $ 75.00 $ 75.00$ 78.94$ 75.00 $ 75.59Rate $ 77.20 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 65.9379.43 72.67 87.0073.42 87.2989.7184.6487.13 70.3373.52 80.16 79.27

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 22 19 10 7 0 0 0 6 11 0 1 5 81 81

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.71 0.68 0.32 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.37 0.00 0.03 0.16 0.22

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 22 19 10 7 0 0 0 6 11 0 1 5 81 81

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.23 0.00 0.030.19 0.000.320.680.71 0.370.00 0.16 0.22
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

73 (D/SD) Total

$ 490,251

$ 75.02$ 73.49

7,890

$ 639,376

282.94 230.31

6,760

$ 524,349

8,761

$ 74.11$ 75.62

$ 6,559,072

240.53

7,140

8,395

7,909

$ 512,792$ 506,474

$ 73.95

$ 653,404

Paid Jail Days

$ 504,390

$ 74.72

6,834 87,796

$ 76.53

220.45

6,587

8,582 6,834

$ 583,486

8,402 6,994

$ 74.58

6,911

8,771

$ 491,214

7,140

$ 6,559,072

212.47 225.62280.06

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

87,715

6,574

Cost

87,715

$ 630,649

$ 74.20

6,309 6,912

210.29218.07282.46277.55

6,760

6,2986,574

$ 476,254

6,581

87,796

Rate $ 74.49

8,604

219.13

$ 546,433

$ 74.61$ 76.16

230.40

Grand Total

219.13

$ 504,390

Paid Jail Days

$ 476,254

$ 73.95

6,834

$ 74.61

87,715

230.31

$ 75.62

8,582

218.07282.46

6,989

$ 74.58

6,760

$ 75.02

$ 506,474 $ 6,559,072

220.45

$ 76.16

212.47277.55 225.62

$ 639,376

$ 76.53Rate $ 74.78

8,402

6,9116,581

230.40

Jail Days 8,771 6,912

Avg Pop

$ 74.20

8,761

6,587

8,395

$ 6,559,072

240.53210.29

$ 74.49

$ 524,349

6,834

Cost

$ 74.72

6,574

$ 73.49

87,715

87,796

$ 74.11

$ 490,251

8,604

6,2986,574

$ 630,649

7,140

7,140

6,309

7,890

$ 512,792$ 491,214$ 546,433

7,909

280.06282.94

6,994

$ 583,486

87,796

6,760

$ 653,404
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